
FB116/05
車種 馬力 年式 型式 エンジン型式 形状

MODEL HP YEAR CHASSIS ENGINE CODE SHAPE

VOLKSWAGEN BORA (A4) 1.8 Cabrio 75 98 > 02 1J2 AAM, ANN Flat

VOLKSWAGEN BORA (A4) 1.8 Cabrio 90 98 > 02 1J2 ADZ, ANP Flat

VOLKSWAGEN BORA (A4) 1.9 TDI Cabrio 110 98 > 02 1J2 AFN, AVG Flat

VOLKSWAGEN BORA (A4) 2.0 Cabrio 115 98 > 02 1J2 AGG, AKR, ATU, AWF, AWG Flat

VOLKSWAGEN CLÁSICO (A4) 1.8 Cabrio 75 98 > 02 1J AAM, ANN Flat

VOLKSWAGEN CLÁSICO (A4) 1.8 Cabrio 90 98 > 02 1J ADZ, ANP Flat

VOLKSWAGEN CLÁSICO (A4) 1.9 TDI Cabrio 110 98 > 02 1J AFN, AVG Flat

VOLKSWAGEN CLÁSICO (A4) 1.9 TDI Cabrio 90 98 > 02 1J AHU, ALE Flat

VOLKSWAGEN CLÁSICO (A4) 2.0 Cabrio 115 98 > 02 1J AGG, AKR, ATU, AWF, AWG Flat

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA III (1K2) 1.4 60 95 > 97 1H ABD, AEX Flat

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA III (1K2) 1.6 75 92 > 95 1H ABU, AEA, AEE Flat

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA III (1K2) 1.6 / Cabrio 101 95 > 97 1H AEK, AFT, AKS Flat

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA III (1K2) 1.8 / Cabrio 75 91 > 97 1H AAM Flat

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA III (1K2) 1.8 / Syncro / Cabrio 90 91 > 97 1H ABS, ACC, ADZ Flat

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA III (1K2) 1.9 D 65 91 > 97 1H YV Flat

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA III (1K2) 1.9 GT TDI / Cabrio 110 96 > 97 1H AFN Flat

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA III (1K2) 1.9 SDI 64 95 > 97 1H AEY Flat

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA III (1K2) 1.9 TD 75 91 > 97 1H AAZ Flat

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA III (1K2) 1.9 TDI / Syncro / Cabrio 90 93 > 97 1H 1Z, AHU, ALE Flat

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA III (1K2) 2.0 / Syncro / Syncro 115 91 > 97 1H 2E, ABA, ADY, AGG, AKR Flat

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA III (1K2) 2.0 i GTI 16V 150 92 > 97 1H ABF Flat

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA III (1K2) 2.8 i VR6 174 92 > 97 1H AAA Flat

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA III (1K2) 2.9 i VR6 Syncro 190 94 > 97 1H ABV Flat

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA IV (162) 1.8 Cabrio 75 98 > 02 1J AAM, ANN Flat

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA IV (162) 1.8 Cabrio 90 98 > 02 1J ADZ, ANP Flat

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA IV (162) 1.9 TDI Cabrio 110 98 > 02 1J AFN, AVG Flat

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA IV (162) 1.9 TDI Cabrio 90 98 > 02 1J AHU, ALE Flat

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA IV (162) 2.0 Cabrio 115 98 > 02 1J AGG, AKR, ATU, AWF, AWG Flat

VOLKSWAGEN VANAGON 1.4 55 92 > 98 1H2 Flat



FB116/05
車種 馬力 年式 型式 エンジン型式 形状

MODEL HP YEAR CHASSIS ENGINE CODE SHAPE

VOLKSWAGEN VENTO (A3) 1.4 60 95 > 97 1H2 ABD, AEX Flat

VOLKSWAGEN VENTO (A3) 1.6 75 92 > 95 1H2 ABU, AEA, AEE Flat

VOLKSWAGEN VENTO (A3) 1.6 / Cabrio 101 95 > 97 1H2 AEK, AFT, AKS Flat

VOLKSWAGEN VENTO (A3) 1.8 / Cabrio 75 91 > 97 1H2 AAM Flat

VOLKSWAGEN VENTO (A3) 1.8 / Syncro / Cabrio 90 91 > 97 1H2 ABS, ACC, ADZ Flat

VOLKSWAGEN VENTO (A3) 1.9 D 65 91 > 97 1H2 YV Flat

VOLKSWAGEN VENTO (A3) 1.9 GT TDI / Cabrio 110 96 > 97 1H2 AFN Flat

VOLKSWAGEN VENTO (A3) 1.9 SDI 64 95 > 97 1H2 AEY Flat

VOLKSWAGEN VENTO (A3) 1.9 TD 75 91 > 97 1H2 AAZ Flat

VOLKSWAGEN VENTO (A3) 1.9 TDI / Syncro / Cabrio 90 93 > 97 1H2 1Z, AHU, ALE Flat

VOLKSWAGEN VENTO (A3) 2.0 / Syncro / Syncro 115 91 > 97 1H2 2E, ABA, ADY, AGG, AKR Flat

VOLKSWAGEN VENTO (A3) 2.0 i GTI 16V 150 92 > 97 1H2 ABF Flat

VOLKSWAGEN VENTO (A3) 2.8 i VR6 174 92 > 97 1H2 AAA Flat

VOLKSWAGEN VENTO (A3) 2.9 i VR6 Syncro 190 94 > 97 1H2 ABV Flat

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF III (1H1, 1H5) 1.4 60 95 > 97 1H1, 1HC ABD, AEX Flat

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF III (1H1, 1H5) 1.6 75 92 > 95 1H1, 1HC ABU, AEA, AEE Flat

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF III (1H1, 1H5) 1.6 / Cabrio 101 95 > 97 1H1, 1E7, 1HC AEK, AFT, AKS Flat

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF III (1H1, 1H5) 1.8 / Cabrio 75 91 > 97 1G1PF2, 1HABS/, HADZ AAM Flat

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF III (1H1, 1H5) 1.8 / Syncro / Cabrio 90 91 > 97 1HC, 1H1, 1HX1, 1E7 ABS, ACC, ADZ Flat

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF III (1H1, 1H5) 1.9 D 65 91 > 97 1H1, 1HC YV Flat

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF III (1H1, 1H5) 1.9 GT TDI / Cabrio 110 96 > 97 1H1, 1E7, 1HC AFN Flat

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF III (1H1, 1H5) 1.9 SDI 64 95 > 97 1H1, 1HC AEY Flat

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF III (1H1, 1H5) 1.9 TD 75 91 > 97 1H1, 1HC AAZ Flat

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF III (1H1, 1H5) 1.9 TDI / Syncro / Cabrio 90 93 > 97 1H1, 1E7, 1HC 1Z, AHU, ALE Flat

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF III (1H1, 1H5) 2.0 / Syncro / Syncro 115 91 > 97 1H1, 1HX1, 1HC 2E, ABA, ADY, AGG, AKR Flat

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF III (1H1, 1H5) 2.0 i GTI 16V 150 92 > 97 1HABF, 1HAGG ABF Flat

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF III (1H1, 1H5) 2.8 i VR6 174 92 > 97 1HAAA, 1HC AAA Flat

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF III (1H1, 1H5) 2.9 i VR6 Syncro 190 94 > 97 1HC, 1HX1 ABV Flat

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF IV (1J1, 1J5) 1.6 Cabrio 101 98 > 02 10000000 AFT, AKS Flat



FB116/05
車種 馬力 年式 型式 エンジン型式 形状

MODEL HP YEAR CHASSIS ENGINE CODE SHAPE

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF IV (1J1, 1J5) 1.8 Cabrio 75 98 > 02 10000000 AAM, ANN Flat

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF IV (1J1, 1J5) 1.8 Cabrio 90 98 > 02 10000000 ADZ, ANP Flat

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF IV (1J1, 1J5) 1.9 TDI Cabrio 110 98 > 02 10000000 AFN, AVG Flat

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF IV (1J1, 1J5) 1.9 TDI Cabrio 90 98 > 02 10000000 AHU, ALE Flat

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF IV (1J1, 1J5) 2.0 Cabrio 115 98 > 02 10000000 AGG, AKR, ATU, AWF, AWG Flat


